

RES 7 C-3/19

SUBJECT: Inclusion of Distinguished Fellow Status in ACOFP Bylaws

SUBMITTED BY: ACOFP Board of Governors

REFERRED TO: 2019 ACOFP Congress of Delegates

RESOLUTION NO. 7

WHEREAS, the ACOFP Board of Governors believes that the ACOFP Constitution & Bylaws should be updated to include reference to the designation of Distinguished Fellow, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that Congress of Delegates of the American College of Osteopathic Family Physicians (ACOFP) adopts the following amendment as recommended and submitted by the ACOFP Board of Governors. (Old material crossed out, new material capitalized.)

CONSTITUTION OF THE AMERICAN COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC FAMILY PHYSICIANS, INC.

Section 6. Duties

The duties of the Board of Governors shall be:

I. To approve the granting of the designation "Fellow of the American College of Osteopathic Family Physicians (FACOFP)" AND "DISTINGUISHED FELLOW OF THE AMERICAN COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC FAMILY PHYSICIANS (FACOFP dist.)."

FINAL ACTION: <u>APPROVED as of March 21, 2019</u>